Signet 9900 Transmitter
Panel Mount Field Mount
Applications
• Wastewater Treatment
• Reverse Osmosis
• Deionization
  –  Ultra Pure Water
  –  Two Bed System

3-9900.270-M4
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No Code Description
6682-0204 159 001 709 Conductivity Module Plug, 4 Pos, Right Angle
6682-1102 159 001 710 DC Power Plug, 2 Pos, Right Angle
6682-1103 159 001 711 Relay Module Plug, 3 Pos, Right Angle
6682-1104 159 001 712 Loop Power Plug, 4 Pos, Right Angle
6682-3104 159 001 713 Freq/S3L Plug, 4 Pos, Right Angle
6682-3004 159 001 725 Terminal Block Plug
7310-1024 159 873 004 24 VDC Power Supply, 0.42 A, 10W
7310-2024 159 873 005 24 VDC Power Supply, 1.0 A , 24W
7310-4024 159 873 006 24 VDC Power Supply, 1.7 A, 40W
7310-6024 159 873 007 24 VDC Power Supply, 2.5 A, 60W
7310-7024 159 873 008 24 VDC Power Supply, 4.0 A, 96W
3-0252 159 001 808 0252 Confi guration Tool
3-8050 159 000 184 Universal Mount Kit
3-8050.396 159 000 617 RC Filter kit (for relay use), 2 per kit
3-8051 159 000 187 Flow Sensor Integral Mounting Kit, NPT, Valox
3-8051-1 159 001 755 Flow Sensor Integral Mounting Kit, NPT, PP
3-8051-2 159 001 756 Flow Sensor Integral Mounting Kit, NPT, PVDF
3-8052 159 000 188 ¾ in. Integral Mount Kit
3-8058-1 159 000 966 I-Go® Signal Converter, wire-mount
3-8058-2 159 000 967 I-Go® Signal Converter, DIN rail mount
3-9000.392-1 159 000 839 Liquid Tight Connector Kit, NPT (1 pc.)
3-9900.270-CB1 159 200 123 Replacement Wire Cable Assembly for M1
3-9900.270-CB2 159 200 124 Replacement Terminal Block Assembly for M2
3-9900.270-CB3 159 200 125 Replacement M12 Connector Assembly for M3
3-9900.270-CB4 159 200 129 Replacement Cable Assembly for M4
3-9900.390 159 001 714 Standard Connector Kit, Right Angle, 9900 Transmitter
5541-5005 159 855 021 5 meter (16 ft) M12 cable
5541-5010 159 855 022 10 meter (32 ft) M12 cable
3-9900.391 159 001 715 Optional Connector Kit, In-Line, 9900 Transmitter
3-9900.392 159 001 700 Wall Mount Accessory Kit for 9900
3-9900.396 159 001 701 Angle Adjustment Adapter Kit (for Field Mounting)
3-9900.399-1 159 001 834 Rear enclosure kit, hinged cover
3-9900.399-2 159 001 835 Rear enclosure kit, fl at cover
Mfr. Part No Code Description
9900 Base Unit - Single Channel, Multi-Parameter, 4 to 20 mA, Open Collector, DC power
3-9900-1P 159 001 695 9900 Panel Mount Transmitter
3-9900-1 159 001 696 9900 Field Mount Transmitter
3-9900-1BC 159 001 770 Batch Controller System
Optional Accessory Modules
3-9900.270-M2 159 200 121 Modbus Module with Terminal Block Assembly (Panel Mount Only)
3-9900.270-M3 159 200 122 Modbus Module with M12 Connector Assembly (Field Mount Only)
3-9900.270-M4 159 200 128 Modbus Module with 5 Wire Cable Assembly
3-9900.393 159 001 698 Relay Module - 2 DCR (Dry-contact relays)
3-9900.394 159 001 699 Direct Conductivity/Resistivity Module
3-9900.395 159 001 697 H COMM Module
3-9900.397 159 310 163 Batch Module